I—n a Ij i n d ra Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd.

Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor,

LI FESPAC Es Dr. G. M, Bhosale Marg, Worli,

Mumbai - 400018, India

Tel: +91 22 6747 8600
www.mahindralifespaces.com

CIN : L45200MH1999PLC118949

February 23, 2023

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Services, Exchange Plaza,
Piroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051
Mumbai — 400 001
Listing: http://listing.bseindia.com Listing: https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/
Re:
Security BSE NSE ISIN
Equity Shares | 532313 MAHLIFE INE813A01018

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst/ Investor meet/ Earnings Conference Call
Dear Sirs,
Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), the details of schedule of Conference
meet is as under:

Date of Meeting Participant Type of Interaction | Venue
February 23, 2023* | Open to all who wish to | Conference call Mumbai
6:30pm participate

*Note: Date is subject to change. Changes may happen due to exigencies on the part of Investor(s)/Company.

The aforesaid information is disclosed on the website of the Company and the gist of the discussion at
the meeting shall also be uploaded on the website of the Company at
http://www.mahindralifespaces.com.

For Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited

ANKIT
MANOJ
SHAH

Ankit Shah
Assistant Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ACS 26552



http://listing.bseindia.com/
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23"Feb,2023

Mabhindra Lifespace Developers Limited

Pleased to invite you for a conference call to discuss

Appointment of MD & CEO Mr Amit Kumar Sinha

Thursday, 23™ Feb 2023
6.30 pm Indian Standard Time

Dr Anish Shah

Mr. Amit Kumar Sinha

Mr. Vimal Agarwal
Mr. Rabindra Basu

The call will be represented by:

Group Chief Executive Officer & Managing
Director

President - Group Strategy (MD & CEO designate
for MLDL)

Chief Financial Officer

Head — Investor Relations

Please dial the below numbers at least 10 minutes prior to the schedule to ensure that you are connected in time:

Universal Access Number:

+91 22 6280 1458
+91 22 7115 8846

Argentina
Australia
Belgium
Canada
China
France
Germany
Hong Kong
Italy

Japan
Netherlands
Poland
Singapore
South Korea
Sweden
Thailand

UK

USA

International Numbers: Toll-Free

0080014243444
1800053698
0080014243444
01180014243444
4008428405
0800914745
0080014243444
800964448
0080014243444
00531161110
08000229808
008001124248
8001012045
00180014243444
0080014243444
00180014243444
08081011573
18667462133

For queries, please contact:

Mr. Rabindra Basu: BASU.RABINDRA@mahindra.com

The transcript of the conference call will be available within 7 working days of the call on the Company’s Website
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