

Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd.

Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Dr. G. M, Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, India

Tel.: +91 22 6747 8600 www.mahindralifespaces.com

CIN: L45200MH1999PLC118949

February 23, 2023

BSE Limited
Corporate Services,
Piroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Listing: http://listing.bseindia.com

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051
Listing: http://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/

Re:

Security	BSE	NSE	ISIN
Equity Shares	532313	MAHLIFE	INE813A01018

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst/ Investor meet/ Earnings Conference Call

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), the details of schedule of Conference meet is as under:

Date of Meeting	Participant	Type of Interaction	Venue
February 23, 2023*	Open to all who wish to	Conference call	Mumbai
6:30pm	participate		

^{*}Note: Date is subject to change. Changes may happen due to exigencies on the part of Investor(s)/Company.

The aforesaid information is disclosed on the website of the Company and the gist of the discussion at the meeting shall also be uploaded on the website of the Company at http://www.mahindralifespaces.com.

For Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited

Ankit Shah Assistant Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS 26552

Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited

Pleased to invite you for a conference call to discuss

Appointment of MD & CEO Mr Amit Kumar Sinha

Thursday, 23rd Feb 2023 6.30 pm Indian Standard Time

The call will be represented by:

Dr Anish Shah	Group Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director
Mr. Amit Kumar Sinha	President - Group Strategy (MD & CEO designate for MLDL)
Mr. Vimal Agarwal	Chief Financial Officer
Mr. Rabindra Basu	Head – Investor Relations

Please dial the below numbers at least 10 minutes prior to the schedule to ensure that you are connected in time:

Universal Access Number:

+91 22 6280 1458 +91 22 7115 8846

International Numbers: Toll-Free			
Argentina	0080014243444		
Australia	1800053698		
Belgium	0080014243444		
Canada	01180014243444		
China	4008428405		
France	0800914745		
Germany	0080014243444		
Hong Kong	800964448		
Italy	0080014243444		
Japan	00531161110		
Netherlands	08000229808		
Poland	008001124248		
Singapore	8001012045		
South Korea	00180014243444		
Sweden	0080014243444		
Thailand	00180014243444		
UK	08081011573		
USA	18667462133		

For queries, please contact:

Mr. Rabindra Basu: BASU.RABINDRA@mahindra.com

The transcript of the conference call will be available within 7 working days of the call on the Company's Website